
 

 

 
Ward 6 Neighborhood Planning Assembly 

Thursday, June 4, 2015 at 7:00 p.m. Greek Orthodox Church, 600 South Willard Street 
Facilitator: Peter Keating; Minutes: Clare Wool; 

Cookies: Julie Richards; Videographer: Max Webster, CEDO 
 

6:45 Social time & cookies 
7:00 Agenda overview and approval of February and March 2015 Minutes 
7:05 Champlain College Update – John Caulo 
7:15 UVM Update – Lisa Kingsbury 
7:25 Stormwater/Water Quality Challenges – Megan Moir, DPW 
7:55 South Union Pop Up Bike Lane Project – Peggy O’Neil 
8:05 Burlington International Airport Update – Gene Richards 
8:20 City Council Update – Karen Paul and Joan Shannon 
8:35 School Board Update - Stephanie Seguino and Miriam Stoll 
8:45 Housing Summit Report – Charles Simpson 
9:00 Members Items/Adjourn  
 
Ward 6 Steering Committee:  
Peter Keating, 922-7846, 

keating@burlingtontelecom.net 
Charles Simpson, 865-5110, 

Charles.simpson@plattsburg.edu 
Julie Richards, julie@juliecrichards.com 
Clare Wool, clare (clarewool@me.com) 
Caroline Saba caroline.saba@gmail.com 
 
City Councilors:  
Karen Paul, 863-3817, paulfin@sover.net 
Joan Shannon, jshannon@burlingtonvt.gov 
 
Board of School Commissioners:  
Stephanie Seguino, sseguino@bsdvt.org 
Miriam Stoll mstoll@bsdvt.org 
 
State Representatives Chittenden District 6-3 
Curt McCormack (D) 318-2585 

curt.mccormack@gmail.com 
Jill Krowinski (D) 363-3907 jkrowinski@leg.state.vt.us 
 

 
Chittenden District 6-5:  
Johannah Donovan (D) 863-4634  

johannah.donovan@gmail.com 
Mary Sullivan (D) 862-6632 
 marysull@yahoo.com 
 
Chittenden District 6-6: 
Barbara Rachelson (D) (802) 828-2228 

barbara.rachelson@gmail.com 
 
State Senators:  
Tim Ashe (D/P) 318-0903 

timashe@burlingtontelecom.net  
Philip Baruth (D) 656-3298 pbaruth@leg.state.vt.us  
Virginia “Ginny” Lyons (D) 863-6129 

vlyons@leg.state.vt.us 
Michael Sirotkin (D) 999-4360 msirotkin@leg.state.vt.us 
Diane Snelling (R) 482-4382 dbsnelling@aol.com 
David Zuckerman (P/D) 598-1986 davidz@together.net 
 

 
For information on accessibility, alternate forms of the agenda, including something on the agenda, etc., of the Ward 6 
Neighborhood Planning Assembly, contact any of the Steering Committee members listed above. The Ward 6 NPA strives for 
flexibility in planning before and during the meeting. Accordingly, the specifics of the agenda and the allocated times may 
change.  
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